ASPI-0302
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
33 2 03 na E s p e r za ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  C li f or ni a a 68 8 29
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1  m o c. no c arba|   ww w .
Revised: 03.08.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
3.5 x 3.0 x 2.3mmPb
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
SMD Power Inductor
Abracon P/N:                               ASPI-0302 Series
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
-40˚C to +85˚C
+5˚C to +40˚C
• Suitable for RoHS reflow profile
• High current rating and low DCR
• Special lead wire design to prevent open circuit failure
•  Excellent terminal strength to mechanical stress
• OA equipments
• PC and notebook
• LCD TV set
• Power supply
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE (uH)  Tolerance DCR (Ω) max IDC (A) max Inductance Code
ASPI-0302-100 10 K 0.230 0.760 100
ASPI-0302-120 12 K 0.270 0.685 120
ASPI-0302-150 15 K 0.310 0.635 150
ASPI-0302-180 18 K 0.410 0.525 180
ASPI-0302-220 22 K 0.470 0.500 220
ASPI-0302-270 27 K 0.660 0.405 270
ASPI-0302-330 33 K 0.760 0.380 330
ASPI-0302-390 39 K 0.850 0.355 390
ASPI-0302-470 47 K 0.970 0.330 470
ASPI-0302-560 56 K 1.250 0.290 560
ASPI-0302-680 68 K 1.450 0.275 680
ASPI-0302-820 82 K 1.850 0.235 820
ASPI-0302-101 100 K 2.200 0.220 101
ASPI-0302-121 120 K 2.900 0.185 121
ASPI-0302-151 150 K 3.400 0.170 151
ASPI-0302-181 180 K 3.900 0.165 181
ASPI-0302-221 220 K 4.500 0.155 221
ASPI-0302-271 270 K 6.000 0.135 271
ASPI-0302-331 330 K 7.000 0.125 331
ASPI-0302-391 390 K 7.800 0.115 391
Test Conditions
Inductance: 100kHz
Isat: ∆L/L (initial) ≥ -10% or ΔT=40°C (Ta=20°C), whichever is lower.
ASPI-0302-               -